
Rural Advancement Committee for Bangladesh "RAC-Bangladesh"
Nandina, Bajitpur, Kishoreganj, Bangladesh.

Statement of Financial Position
RS RT:OTH JUruT, ZOZO

Property & Assets

Non-Current Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment
Total Non-Current Assets

Current Assets
Advance
Cash & Bank Balance

Total Current Assets
Total Property and Assets

Fund & Liabilities
Caoital Fund
Cumulative Surplus
Total Capital Fund

Current Liabilities
Loan Received from Executive Director

Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabitities & CaPita! Fund

4/
Acmuntant
RAC-Bangladesh

ilAFIZ AIIMED & CO,
Chartered Accountants

Note

6.00

7.OO

8.00

9.00

500.00
24,241.00

500.00
5,671.00

Current Year Previous Year
30-06-2020 30-06-2019

34,331.00 42,697.00

34/331.00 42,697.OO

59,072.40
59,O72.0O

48,868.00
48/868.00

NilNil

NilNil

I

CJO^
Executive Director
RAC-Bangladesh

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date annexed.

59,O72.0O 48/868.00

Principal
HAFIZ AHMED & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

24J4L.OO 6I7L.OO
59,072.00 ___49,89949_

HAFIZAHMED & CO. CHARTERED ACCOIJNTANTS, ROSE MERY, HOUSE # 06, ROAD # 01, BLOCK # B, SECTION # 6,



HAFIZAHMED & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Rural Advancement Conrmittee for Bangtadesh "RAC-Bangladesh"
Nandina, Bajitpur, Kishoreganj, Bangladesh.

Statement of Comprehensive Income
roR tHe yrRR eruoro :orH :urur, zozo

Pafticulars

Income
Grant Received from Woman Affairs-VGD
Grant Received from Woman Affairs-Maternity
Bank Interest
Total
Expenditure
TA/DA Bill
Office Rent
Staff Salaries
Bank Charge
Training Cost
Signboard
Fuel & Maintenance
Materials
Depreciation
Excess of Surplus/Deficit
Total

RAC-Bangladesh

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date annexed.

4,03,505.00 83,845.00

24,920.00
Nil

60,000.00
254.00

Nil
Nil
Nil

3,300.00 Nil
8,366.00 10,433.00

10,204.00 (11,762.00)
4,03,505.00 83,845.00

Principal
HAFIZ AHMED & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Current Year Previous Year
30-06-2020 30-06-2019

2,L5,654.00
1,87,595.00

256.00

83,680.00
Nil

165.00

6,500.00
9,000.00

3,37,500.00
510.00

24,400.00
2,000,00
1,725.00

HAFIZAHMED & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS. ROSE MERY HOUSE n C5. RCAD F 01. BLICK # B. sFcrToN # 6



HAFIZAHMED & CO,
Chaftered Accountants

Rural Advancement committee for Bangladesh "RAc-Bangladesh"
Nandina, Bajitpur, Kishoreganj, Bangladesh.

Statement of Receipts & Payments Account
roR tHE yrln rruoro 3orH:urur, zozo

Pafticulars

Receipts
Ooenino Balance
Cash in hand
Cash at Bank
Grant Received from Woman Affairs-VGD
Grant Received from Woman Affairs-Maternity
Bank Interest
Total
Payments
TA/DA Biil
Office Rent
Staff Salaries
Bank Charge
Training Cost
Signboard
Fuel & Maintenance
Materials
Closino Balance
Cash in hand
Cash at Bank
Total

,4 ,r
#)/

Aicountant
RAC-Bangladesh

Current
Year

Previous
Year

4,09,175.00 90,945.00

30-05-2020 30-06-2019

215.00
5,456.00

2,15,654.00
1,87,595.00

256.00

135.00
6,865.00

83,680.00
Nil

165.00

6,500.00
9,000.00

3,37,500.00
510.00

24,400.00
2,000.00
L,725.00
3,300.00

16,651.00
7,590.00

4,09/176.00 90,945.00

24,920.00
Nil

50,000.00
254.0A

Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil

21s.00
5,456.00

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date annexed. 

^\---ffi Md.Hariz ffio,rro
11;lonaxa )TIl principat

K"LlSl HAFTZAHMED & co.
xegDz CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

rxe&6ve Director

urETr ruuE6 0- 
^A -urDTEoEh A--ht,Attr^trf


