### Rural Advancement Committee for Bangladesh "RAC-Bangladesh"

Nandina, Bajitpur, Kishoreganj, Bangladesh.

# Statement of Financial Position AS AT 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2020

Property & Assets	<u>Note</u>	Current Year <u>30-06-2020</u>	Previous Year <u>30-06-2019</u>
<u>Non-Current Assets</u> Property, Plant and Equipment Total Non-Current Assets	6.00	34,331.00 <b>34,331.00</b>	42,697.00 <b>42,697.00</b>
Current Assets Advance Cash & Bank Balance Total Current Assets Total Property and Assets	7.00 8.00	500.00 24,241.00 <b>24,741.00</b> <b>59,072.00</b>	500.00 5,671.00 <b>6,171.00</b> <b>48,868.00</b>
Fund & Liabilities Capital Fund Cumulative Surplus Total Capital Fund	9.00	59,072.00 <b>59,072.00</b>	48,868.00 <b>48,868.00</b>
Current Liabilities Loan Received from Executive Director Total Current Liabilities Total Liabilities & Capital Fund		Nil Nil 59,072.00	Nil Nil 48,868.00

Accountant

**RAC-Bangladesh** 

**Executive Director** 

**RAC-Bangladesh** 

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date annexed.



Md. Hafiz Ahmed, FCA Principal HAFIZ AHMED & CO. **CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS** 

#### Rural Advancement Committee for Bangladesh "RAC-Bangladesh"

Nandina, Bajitpur, Kishoreganj, Bangladesh.

## Statement of Comprehensive Income FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2020

<u>Particulars</u>	Current Year <u>30-06-2020</u>	Previous Year <u>30-06-2019</u>
Grant Received from Woman Affairs-VGD	2,15,654.00	83,680.00
Grant Received from Woman Affairs-Maternity	1,87,595.00	Nil
Bank Interest	256.00	165.00
Total	4,03,505.00	83,845.00
Expenditure		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TA/DA Bill	6,500.00	24,920.00
Office Rent	9,000.00	Nil
Staff Salaries	3,37,500.00	60,000.00
Bank Charge	510.00	254.00
Training Cost	24,400.00	Nil
Signboard	2,000.00	Nil
Fuel & Maintenance	1,725.00	Nil
Materials	3,300.00	Nil
Depreciation	8,366.00	10,433.00
Excess of Surplus/Deficit	10,204.00	(11,762.00)
Total	4,03,505.00	83,845.00

Áccountant **RAC-Bangladesh** 

**Executive** Director **RAC-Bangladesh** 

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date annexed.



Md. Hafiz Ahmed, FCA Principal HAFIZ AHMED & CO. **CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS** 

### Rural Advancement Committee for Bangladesh "RAC-Bangladesh"

Nandina, Bajitpur, Kishoreganj, Bangladesh.

# Statement of Receipts & Payments Account FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2020

Particulars	Current Year <u>30-06-2020</u>	Previous Year <u>30-06-2019</u>
<u>Receipts</u>	00 00 2020	00 00 2025
Opening Balance		
Cash in hand	215.00	135.00
Cash at Bank	5,456.00	6,865.00
Grant Received from Woman Affairs-VGD	2,15,654.00	83,680.00
Grant Received from Woman Affairs-Maternity	1,87,595.00	Nil
Bank Interest	256.00	165.00
Total	4,09,176.00	90,845.00
Payments	2	
TA/DA Bill	6,500.00	24,920.00
Office Rent	9,000.00	Nil
Staff Salaries	3,37,500.00	60,000.00
Bank Charge	510.00	254.00
Training Cost	24,400.00	Nil
Signboard	2,000.00	Nil
Fuel & Maintenance	1,725.00	Nil
Materials	3,300.00	Nil
Closing Balance		
Cash in hand	16,651.00	215.00
Cash at Bank	7,590.00	5,456.00
Total	4,09,176.00	90,845.00

Accountant RAC-Bangladesh

**Executive** Director

**RAC-Bangladesh** 

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date annexed.



Md. Hafiz Ahmed, FCA Principal HAFIZ AHMED & CO. **CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS**